Drain: NEW BROTTON INDUSTRUM PARK AL	<u>aw</u> Drain #:_ 276
Improvement/Arm: NEW GRITTON IN	
Operator: <u>Joh</u>	Date: 8-16-04
Drain Classification: Urban/F	

GIS Drain Input Checklist

•	Pull Source Documents for Scanning	978
•	Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	NA
•	Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains	910
•	Digitize & Attribute SSD	No
•	Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch	Na
•	Stamp Plans	gre
•	Sum drain lengths & Validate	970
•	Enter Improvements into Posse	gm
•	Enter Drain Age into Posse	
•	Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse	
•	Check Database entries for errors	gn

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: NEW Quine I NOUSIRIAL DARK DRAIN- GARGET PRINCIPAN

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If App	licable
Drain Type:	Size:	Length SURVIVIOS PEART	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
RCP	244	546'	546'	Ó		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
						·
-				<u> </u>		
	Sum:	546	546'	_Ø		
Final Report:						
		•				
Comments:	6266 5N 24" RC	O UKN STAS			,	
						





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Suite 146

776-8495

One Hamilton County Square

Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230 February 9, 1995

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

9115

RE: New Britton Drain

Attached are plans and a petition filed by Stephen T. Garrett for the partial relocation of the New Britton Drain.

The relocation is proposed so as to allow construction of mini-warehouse structures on the Garrett site. The proposal will shift the location of the drain East and will result in removal South of the South East corner of Lot 8 of the existing fifty-five (55') feet of eighteen (18") inch RCP and 254 feet of twenty-four (24") inch RCP. The existing twenty-four (24") RCP along the South line of Lot 8 (see report dated September 17, 1987) will be extended East fifty-five (55') feet. A new line will then be run South from the South East corner of Lot 8 to the Krause-Klepfer open Drain. This will consist of 235 feet of twenty-four "RCP. The relocation will result in a nineteen (19') feet reduction of the drains length.

Due to this proposal additional drainage easement will be place in the R/W for State Road 37.

I recommend that if approved a bond or letter of Credit for 100% of the Engineers estimate be provided. Also, that if construction is not begun with one (1) year of date of approval by the Board, that the approval is void. Construction shall be completed within three (3) months of beginning.

I recommended the Board set a hearing for this matter in March 1995.

/

Kenton C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/no

Hamilton	County	Drainage	Board
. (Court Ho	ouse	
Noble	sville,	Indiana	

IN RE: NEW BRITTON DRAIN !
Hamilton County, Indiana
PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION
STEPHEN T GARREM (hereinafter "Petitioner"),
hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relo-
cate and improve a section of the MEW BRUTCH Drain,
and in support of said petition advises the Board that:
1. Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the
MEN Roman Drain runs.
2. Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings,
utilities, storm drains, sanitary sewers and other structures.
3. Petitioner's proposed development of its real estate will require
relocation and reconstruction of a portion of the MEW BRYCK
Drain, as specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications
filed with the Hamilton County Surveyor.
4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction
will be undertaken at the sole expense of the Petitioner and such
work will result in substantial improvement to the New RaWen
Drain, without cost to other property owners on the watershed of
the Man Prain.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issue from the Hamilton
County Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the
MBW RRUTON Drain, in conformance with applicable
law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton County Surveyor.
Signed
STEPHEN T. GARREY
Printed Name



PERFORMANCE BOND

Approved by The American Institute of Architects A. I. A. Document No. A-311 (February 1970 Edition)

	BOND NUMBER 31-0120-26880-95-2
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That Terstep Co., Inc., II, 9292 E. 131s	t Street, Fishers, Indiana 46038
	as Principal,
hereinafter called Contractor, and UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANT	t COMILMIL' a corboration organized and expense and expense
of the State of Maryland, Baltimore, Maryland, as Surety, hereinafter calle	d Surety, are held and firmly bound unto১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১১
Commissioners of Hamilton County, Indiana	
as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, in the amount ofFifteen_t	housand and no cents
for the payment whereof Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their he severally, firmly by these presents.	eirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and
WHEREAS, Contractor has by written agreement dated March Relocation of dedicated storm sewer drain, Indiana	n 22, 1995, entered into a contract with Owner for , 13311 New Britton Drive, Fishers,
in accordance with drawings and specifications prepared by	(Here insert full name, title and address)
	which contract is by reference made a part
hereof, and is hereinafter referred to as the Contract.	
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION said Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall	N is such that, if Contractor shall promptly and faithfully perform remain in full force and effect.
The Surety hereby waives notice of any alteration or extension of time	
est responsible bidder, or, it the Owner elects, upon determination arrange for a contract between such bidder and Owner, and make ave	h its terms and conditions, and upon determination by Surety of the low- by the Owner and the Surety jointly of the lowest responsible bidder, sliable as Work progresses (even though there should be a default or a
completion less the balance of the contract price; but not exceeding hereunder, the amount set forth in the first paragraph hereof. The mean the total amount payable by Owner to Contractor under the Owner to Contractor.	term "balance of the contract price," as used in this paragraph, shall Contract and any amendments thereto, less the amount properly paid by
Contract falls due.	of two (2) years from the date on which final payment under the
No right of action shall accrue on this bond to or for the use of the heirs, executors, administrators or successors of the Owner.	any person or corporation other than the Owner named herein or
Signed and sealed this 22nd	
In the presence of:	TERSTEP CO., INC. II
(John montgomery)	By
(for montamery	By 19 Parliell (Seal)





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776=9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2270

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

August 25, 1997

Re: New Britton Industrial Park Drain -Garret Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for the Stephen T. Garret Relocation of the New Britton Industrial Park Drain. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated February 9, 1995. The changes are as follows:

Ex-8 24"RCP shortened from 55' feet to 48' feet.

Str.8-9 24"RCP lengthened from 235' feet to 244' feet.

This relocation saw the removal of 309' feet of existing drain.

The total length of 24" RCP installed was 292' feet.

Therefore, the length of the drain due to the relocation resulted in a reduction of the drains length by 17 feet.

The additional drainage easement that was required for the relocation was placed in the R/W for State Road 37.

The bond or letter of credit from United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, number 31-0120-26880-95-2; dated March 22, 1995; in the amount of \$15,000.00; has been recommended for release in a letter to the Commissioners dated August 25, 1997.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton C. Ward,

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

Asbuilt Structures

	Project:	New	Button	Indust	rial Paul - Go	erret Relocati
Structure:	T.C.:	I.E.:	Pipe:	Length:	Original Plans:	Difference:
Ex. Bechioc	805.01	800.6	T	<u> </u>		
5tr. #8		800.3	24 11	48'	55	-7
Str. B		800.3		70		
5+R.9		799.22	24"	244.	235'	+ 9
6" SSD Streets:				<u> </u>	6" SSD Lots:	
	<u> </u>					
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Total:				·	Total:	
RCP Pipe Totals:						
941	999					
					·····	
					Other Drain:	
				[
				[
	<u> </u>					
	Total Ler	ngth of D	rain:	·		

